W.B. Form No. 2/	The state of the s
FIRSTINE	FORMATION REPORT
1 Sub-Divin Reghunathou	e crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS A.P.S. Santal Lib. Year 2022. FIR No. 41/2022Date. 26/07/2027
Sections27	9Sections
Sections	5iv) Other acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day. אוני ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים בי	7. Date 26/07/2022. Time 17/05 M
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Wizit	ten.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Dista b) Address	PS-Santaldih Dist-Duralia Beat No. JLM 65, Anchal-Deoli
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station t	hen the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
h) Tother's / High and A	vary
b) Father's / Husband's Name	Moted
e) Address St. of Police, Som	ed din PS, Dist - Dusulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	with full particulars
/A// 1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	<i>β</i>
(mass soparate strong, it hoodsally).	Bankar Bauri (278)
	Sto Lt. Gurupada Bawri vill- Ichhar, ps-santaldih
	vill- Achhar, PS-Santalach
	vill - Schhar, PS - Santalan Dist - Purulic (gre driver of tractor havin leg. no. (yre driver of tractor havin leg. no. NB 81-2337)
·	Land of tractor have Reg. W.
	GRE DIVER OF
	WB 81-255F)
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	inant/informant
	the standard for a size of the standard to the
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Atta	ach separate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
44 In word manage ILD Case No. if any '	<u> </u>
12 FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if requ	ired) the arisinal wrethen complaint of the
12. FIR Contents : (Attach coparate and)	high he have Areated at E. I.D is attached here wi
complainent n	ired) The ariginal wre'tten lomplaint of the shich has been. Arealed as E.I.R is attended him wi
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) u/s2.7.91.2.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals	, commission or enerted (c) are the comment of the
	tion/directed Asy Genet Chark haboury to take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation	tion/directed
investigation/transferred to P.S	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
26・フ・ Inspector-i	in-Charge Lysid Ds. Myling, lih P.S. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Inspector-I Santald	lih P.S
DistP	urulia Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Topan "Rusaby	Name SUJIT RUMAR MAJHI
8, soutablishers	RI At Police Santality PS.
2১(ল/৩ Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any Dist - Pumble
Complainant/informant	Number if any
Campiananiuniunum	MANGE VOI OF LOTE

To, The Inspector In-Charge, Santaldih Police Station, Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 1043 Dtd. 26.07.2022.

Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Shankar Bauri (27), S/O Lt. Gurupada Bauri, Vill. – Ichhar, PS – Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Shankar Bauri (27), S/O Lt. Gurupada Bauri, Vill. – Ichhar, PS – Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia along with one seized tractor (Powertrac) bearing registration No. WB81-2337 along with trolley (empty). I beg to report that today (26.07.2022) I, SI Tapan Tewary along with 1) C/1457 Nityaranjan Rajwar and 2) C/1322 Dilip Kr. Baskey both of Santaldih PS were performing special mobile duty at Santaldih PS area vide Santaldih PS C.C No- 3108/22, dtd 26.07.2022 and GDE No- 1043, dtd. 26.07.2022. At about 17.05 hrs, I reached at Shyampur more and found that one tractor (Powertrac) bearing registration No. WB81-2337 along with trolley (empty) coming from Paharigora side driven rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said tractor was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC. I also seized the vehicle along with empty trolley with proper seizure list in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 17.35 hrs to 17.45 hrs. The owner of the tractor was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC may kindly be initiated against the driver Shankar Bauri (27), S/O Lt. Gurupada Bauri, Vill. – Ichhar, PS – Santaldih, Dist. - Purulia.

Date - 26.07.2022

Received on 26/07/22 at 18:05 hr. and Started Santustih P.S. Case NO 41/22 Date. 26/07/22 U/S 27 S.D.C

> Inspector in Charge Santaldih P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully,

span bewaay ST Santaldih Prs 26/02/22